# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Point Acquisition, LLC		05/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4200 Columbus Street	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3838555	AXESS
Registration Number:	2820000	WEST POINT PRODUCTS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@clovertech.com **Correspondent Name:** Mathew G. Gavronski Address Line 1: 2700 West Higgins Road

Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Dept.- Intellectual Property Address Line 4: Hoffman Estates, ILLINOIS 60169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM0025 AND TM0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew G. Gavronski
SIGNATURE:	/mathew g. gavronski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=West Point Acquisition LLC Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=West Point Acquisition LLC Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0342

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective May 7, 2014, is entered into by and between West Point Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 4200 Columbus Street, Ottawa, Illinois 61350, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Clover Technologies Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 4200 Columbus Street, Ottawa, Illinois 61350, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks")

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Assignor is willing to assign the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

WEST POINT ACQUISITION, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
Ву:	Ву:
Name: <u>Dan Ruhl</u>	Name: Dan Ruhl
Title: President	Title: President
Date: May 7, 2014	Date: May 7, 2014
State of Illinois County of Cook	State of Illinois County of Cook
Signed before me on 5/7/2014 (date)	Signed before me on 5/7/2014 (date)
by	byOAN RUHL(name).
Signalure of Notary Public	Signature of Notary Public
(Seal) NOTARY AUGUS - STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION SONTENSION 501515	(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSESSESSES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0343

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Mark
Canada	1175574	TMA634967	LONGER LIFE PRODUCTS
Canada	1175573	TMA635221	WEST POINT PRODUCTS & LOGO
U.S.	77/613,178	3,838,555	AXESS
U.S.	78/237,244	2,820,000	WEST POINT PRODUCTS & LOGO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0344

**RECORDED: 05/08/2014**